than by the excursion in cithcr one of these
activity indiccs considcred alone.
The magnitude of the 4- to 9-month .,
variations in total solar irradiance discussed
hcrc is consistcnt with the obscn~cd photo-
metric contrast in visible light of spots and
large faculac, and with their measured area
variation (13) .  The simplest and best studied

Snlfirr l'mteb I<erearch, I I .  Matsubara, Y .  Katsubc,
K. Wada, Eds. (Japan Scientific Society Press, 'To-
kyo, 1986), pp. 59-68; the numbering system used
hcrc is tlidt i~scd ill (21).
21. 	J.  Alam, R. A Whitdkcr, 1). VvT.Kn~grnann, S. E.
Curtis, J .  Bacterial. 168, 1265 (1986)
22 	 Prc l imina~ "C{"N} hctcronuclcar chcrnic.~l shift
corrclation snldics involving [U2(,,* 13(:, Ugcr(
'5N]flavodoxin and [U,,,; "C, U,c,;; "Nj fcrrcdox-
in indicate the feasibility of this approach; W. iM.
Wcstlcr, U. J. Stockman, B. I I .  Oh, J .  L. Marklcv,
ilnpublishcd rcsults.
23. J. I.. Mdrklcy, in l'rutecn Ln~ineenn~ ,  1). Oxcndcr
and C. F. Fox, Eds. (I.iss, New York, 1987), pp.
15-33.
24  	iM.Kaim~sho and T.  l'suji, Hiochelrrirty 21, 6273
(1982).
25. 	R. Kichar;. and K. Wiithr~ch,Biopo[vmeo 17, 2133
(1978).
26. We thank I). A. Bcnway, 	U. J .  Stockman, and E. S.
Mcmbcrry f i r  their assistance. Supported by IJSDA
com~ctitivc grant 85-CKCK-1-1589 and National
Instinltcs of Health grant KR02301 from the Bio-
rncdical Research l'cchnolo,g~ IPn)grali, Division of
Rcsc'1rcI1 Kcsol~rccs. 'This study made use of the
National Magnctlc Kcsonancc Facility at Madison,
which is supported in part by grant RR02301.
Additional equipment in the facility was purchased
with filnds from the IJnivcrsity of Wisconsin, the
NSI; Biological Bion~cdical Kcsc'~rch Technology
Pn)grali (grant IIMU-8415048), NII I  Shared In-
strumcnt'~tion Prograrrl (grant RR02781), and the
IJ.S. 1)cpartnlcnt of Agriculnlrc.
8 I;cbmary 1988; acccptcd 5 April 1988
Calpain I1 Involvement in Mitosis
Mitotic spindle disassembly requires major structural alterations in the associated
cytoskeletal proteins and mitosis is known to be associated with Caz+-sequestering
phenomena and calcium transients. To examine the possible involvement of a ubiqui-
tous Caz+-activated protease, calpain 11, in the mitotic process, synchronized PtK, cells
were monitored by immunofluorescence for the relocation of calpain 11. The plasma
membrane was the predominant location of  calpain I1 in interphase. However, as
mitosis progressed, calpain I1 relocated to (i) an association with mitotic chromo-
somes, (ii) a perinuclear location in anaphase, and (iii) a mid-body location in
telophase. Microinjection of  calpain I1 near the nucleus of a PtKl cell promoted the
onset of  metaphase. Injection of calpain I1 at late metaphase promoted a precocious
disassembly of  the mitotic spindle and the onset of anaphase. These data suggest that
calpain I1 is involved in mitosis.
TI i E  REDISTRIBUTION OF CA'+ ( 1 4 )
and calcium-binding proteins (5,  6 )
during the mitotic cycle has been